



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF APPEALS OF WEST VIRGINIA

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

Respondent,

v.

Supreme Court No. 13-1122

Circuit Court No. 09-F-023
(Cabell)

ROBERT FRAZIER,

Petitioner.

PETITIONER'S BRIEF

Crystal L. Walden
Deputy Public Defender
W.Va. Bar No. 8954
Office of the Public Defender
Kanawha County
Charleston, WV 25330
(304) 348-2323
cwalden@wvdefender.com

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 2

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 4

STATEMENT REGARDING ORAL ARGUMENT AND DECISION 6

ARGUMENT:

 I. Double Jeopardy protections found in both Art. 3 §5 of the West Virginia Constitution and 5th Amendment of the United States Constitution guarantee that no man shall be *twice tried, convicted*, or punished for the same offense. Therefore, the trial court committed reversible error when it allowed Mr. Frazier to be retried on first degree murder charges, over counsel’s objection, despite the fact Mr. Frazier was acquitted of first degree murder during his first trial. 6

 II. The trial court erred when it allowed the State to enhance Mr. Frazier’s sentence, upon retrial, in violation of due process, by seeking and obtaining the finding of a firearm determination under W.Va. Code §62-12-13, even though the State failed to seek the enhancement during Mr. Frazier’s first trial. This improperly increased Mr. Frazier’s sentence, after appeal. This occurred over counsel’s objection. 13

CONCLUSION..... 15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<i>Burks v U.S.</i> , 437 U.S. 1, 15-16, 98 S.Ct. 2141, 2149-50 (1978).....	7
<i>Chrystal R.M. v. Charlie A.L.</i> , 194 W.Va. 138, 459 S.E.2d 415 (1995)	13
<i>Green v. U.S.</i> , 355 U.S. 184, 187, 78 S.Ct. 221, 223 (1957).....	5,9,10
<i>North Carolina v. Pearce</i> , 395 U.S. 711, 717, 89 S.Ct. 2072, 2076(1969).....	9
<i>Price v. Georgia</i> , 398 U.S. 323,328-29, 90 S.Ct. 1757, 1761 (1970)	10,11
<i>State v. Clayton</i> , 173 W.Va. 414, 317 S.E.2d 499 (1984)	7
<i>State v. Cobb</i> , 166 W.Va. 65, 272 S.E. 2d. 467, (1980).....	11,12,13
<i>State v. Frazier</i> , 229 W.Va. 724, 735 S.E.2d 727(2012).....	2
<i>State v. Gill</i> , 187 W.Va. 136, 416 S.E.2d 253(1992).....	9,12
<i>State v. Sears</i> , 196 W.Va. 71, 468 S.E.2d 324 (1996).....	7
<i>State v. Young</i> , 173 W.Va.1, 311 S.E.2d 118(1983).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>U.S. v. Ball</i> 163 U.S. 662, 16 S.Ct. 1192(1896)	7,8
<i>U.S. v. Wilson</i> , 420 U.S.332, 342, 95 S.Ct. 1013, 1021 (1975).....	8
 <u>CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS</u>	
U.S. Constitution, Amend. V	4,6,7
West Virginia Constitution, Art. 3, §5.....	4,6,7
 <u>STATUTES</u>	
W.Va. Code, § 61-11-13	8
W.Va. Code § 62-12-13 (2013)	1,13,14
